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ANNUAL TOWN MEETING — TUESDAY. APRIL 20, 2021

Town of Stiles Annual Town Meeting was held Tuesday, April 20, 2021 at 6:00 P.M. in
the Town Hall Shop due to 23 townspeople attending and keeping in compliance with COVID-
19 virus restrictions of social distancing.

Present: Chm. Dupuis, Supervisors Telford & Sonesen, Treas. Peterson, & Clerk Magnin.

Chm. Dupuis called meeting to order and led group in Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Supervisors Telford seconded by Sonesen to approve agenda; motion carried.

Chm. Dupuis thanked out going Supervisor Blaine Konitzer for his years of service to the
town. He also welcomed Dani Sonesen who was elected Supervisor I for the next 2 year term.

Motion by Bruce Jeske seconded by Todd Duame to accept 2020 Annual Town meeting
minutes as read by Clerk Magnin; motion carried.

Motion by Bob Kulhanek seconded Don Van Larrhoven to approve treasurer’s report as
given by Treasurer Peterson; motion carried.

Motion by Larry McGray seconded by Shelley Brennan to accept Clerk’s Report and
Balance Sheet as given by Clerk Magnin; motion carried. Both Clerk and Treasurers’ Reports
were printed in the financial booklet available to all townspeople.

Reports given by the following:

-Tom Bitters-Town of Stiles District 16, Ward 1 representative to Oconto Co. Board

-Ryan Raatz-Assessor

-Tim Magnin-Oconto Falls Fire Dept.

-Craig Lefebre & representatives-Lena Fire Dept.

-Chm. Dupuis-Oconto Falls Area Ambulance Service.

Chm. Dupuis reviewed possible plans for road work for this year on Fredrickson, St.
Patrick’s, Guelig, and Meadow Brook Rds. Motion by Don Van Larrhoven seconded by Chris
Hodkiewicz to fix/repair Guelig Rd. from Co. I to approximately Magnin Rd., discussed and
voted by show of hands-in favor 8; opposed 6; motion carried.

Discussion by townspeople:

-land locked property end of Larsen Lane, plans for a turn around
-Ambulance Service rising costs for providing a service to the community
-ATVs and opening town roads & signage

-ways to increase revenue to the town

-accumulation/collection of clutter/junk on property

Motion by Bruce Jeske seconded by Don Van Larrhoven to change the town’s official
newpaper for publication of notices from Times Herald to Oconto Reporter; vote by show of
hands-in favor-11, opposed- 1; motion carried.

Motion by Larry McGray seconded by Don Van Larrhoven to give contributions from the
town as follows: $300.00 to Lena Library, $300.00 to Community Memorial Library, Oconto
Falls, $200.00 to Oconto Area Humane Society and pay 50% of the registration fee per child for
kids participating in Lena and Oconto Falls Recreation programs; vote by show of hands-in
favor-16; opposed-1; motion carried.

Next Annual Town Meeting will be Tuesday, April 19, 2022. Motion by Bob Kulhanek
seconded by Bruce Jeske to adjourn meeting at 7:35 P.M.; motion carried. Marilyn Magnin,Clerk

THESE MINUTES ARE UNAPPROVED UNTIL NEXT TOWN BOARD MEETING




Stiles Town Board

Chairperson Steve DuPuis Clerk Jill Babino Treasurer Tanya Peterson
Ph. 920-412-9440 Ph. 920-604-2765 Ph. 920-373-3468
chairman@itownofstiles.org clerk@townofstiles.org treasurer@townofstiles.org
Supervisor Robert Telford Supervisor Dani Sonesen
Ph. 920-604-0113 Ph. 920-360-0634

Salaries of Town Board (2 year term Apr 2021 to Apr 2023)

ChAIrPErSON ssismivissssssviiiivisissssssiosissse eeerrreerereeninaane $6,159.96 / year
SUPBIVISOF s crvssnsasissssssmmsssssssmssiss s ssmssis st o iisaisiss s wamansarmananses.  90527.96./ year
TFEASUNET et esssemecrssss s ens s s s sss et st sen s s sss snssesensntsss s s snssssenssstsesensssssmssnssnssennenness 90,493.92 / year
CIBIK crcuscimsmmssonassomssssissssansvvesessmsinsomsmsisopsiissesss s i s s s imsmsivsmnsmemmin. D18,788.96 fyeat

Town Board of Supervisors Meeting
Board meetings are traditionally held on the 2™ Wednesday of each month at 6:00pm located at the
Town Hall. If you have business you would like to discuss with the board, please call the Chairperson to
request to be placed on the agenda.

Oconto County Board of Supervisors for Town of Stiles
DISTACE#LY  connmmonnvammismusteisssts s i s s s s sansisvisirammnnnss: JOBI LiaVarda
DISITICE H20 oo ieeeeiieeieeeereeser e sresessressesssassas sreessesmsnssensssesansssnesmsemseneeessersessssenseerenseenenennerennsnee. K@ITH Schneider

Town of Stiles Assessor
R&R assessing (Oconto Falls, WI) wo..ccoeeieseeectemececeesesesemeessssssssesssessssonessssssesenmeneneenee PN2 920-846-4250

Land Use Planning Commission
Current Members: Spencer Corpus, Bob Rodich, Larry McGray, Carl Magnuson.
Secretary: Vicki Glasnovich - Ph. (414)429-8586

The Town of Stiles Land Use Planning Commission consists of five Town of Stiles citizens appointed by
the Town Chairperson subject to confirmation by Town Board. The term of membership is three years.
Duties include hearing and reviewing rezone, conditional use, land division variance requests and
subdivision plans and reporting said findings and recommendations to the Town Board, keeping the
Land Plan up-to-date, and considering other matters referred to them.

Remember to place your subdivision, rezone, or conditional use request on the Commission’s meeting
agenda, by calling the Land Use Planning Commission secretary at the above phone number.



Elections
Elections are held at the Town Hall. Polls are open from 7:00 am to 8:00 pm.

Burning Permits
Burning permits are required when the ground is not completely snow covered in the months of
January, February, March, April and May. Burning permits are free and are required for all outdoor
burning of leaves, brush, grass, clean wood, and personal papers. A burning permit is required for a
barrel or outdoor incinerator. If burning, we recommend calling the Sheriff’s Dept. non-emergency
number Ph. 920-834-6900. Annual burning permits or restrictions for the day can be obtained online at
dnr.wi.gov (enter keyword “burn”) or call 1-888-WIS-BURN (1-888-947-2876).

Burning permits are also available at the following locations:

DNR Oconto Falls Ranger Station Abrams Town Hall Lena Town Hall
300 Hank Marks Dr. 5877 Main St. 6087 Goatsville Rd
Oconto Falls, WI 54154 Abrams, Wl 54101 Lena, WI 54139
Ph.920-846-03314 Ph. 920-826-2299 Ph. 920-829-5516

Building Inspector
BUilding INSPECLOF .......ceceeee et ssssnssrssssersrs s sesssssssnssnsnenseseness TOM SMith Ph. 920-655-1735
email: tom@tsinspections.com

If he cannot be reached, contact a member of the Town Board. Under the WI Home Safety Act (Act 90)
effective Dec. 18, 2003 the Town is required to have a building inspector. This new law includes the
necessity to have new construction inspected for compliance with UDC (Uniform Dwelling Code), the
statewide building code for one- and two-family dwellings built since June 1, 1980.

Maintenance of Physical Property Numbers (Fire Numbers)
Property owner is liable for the physical property number (Fire Number) and replacing it if damaged,
missing, or has non-readable numbers or whenever necessary. Available at the Oconto County Zoning
Office — Must be red and white with Town of Stiles imprinted on it. Must be retroreflective.
Adopted by the Town Board meeting February 12, 2013.

Culvert & Driveway Installation Permit
Culvert/Driveway installation Permits are required for any new access road, street, or driveway or any
existing entrance to property and culverts are constructed in the Town of Stiles. Permits are issued at a
Town Board Meeting. Contact a Board member for information.

Culvert Permit Fees: (County or State permit may also be required)
Culvert/Driveway PEIMIL IS .....ceieeeseeresesessessessessessssssssssastsesessessssssessssssssssssssesssassassessensnesnsesensessensens 950,00
Special Request for an additional fE ........vuuerecceseeereeeece e seeens s erenersssmsesenvensressesemsesseensemeennee 325,00



Town of Stiles Solid Waste Disposal Policy

It shall be the policy of Town of Stiles that any parcel supporting either a residential home, or any
building assessed at $1000 or more, will have a $42 special charge for the operation of the solid
waste/recycling program added to its tax bill. In the event there is more than one residential home or
mobile home on a parcel, each residential home or mobile home will be assessed the $42 fee. The Stiles
Town Board has the discretion to determine the special charge due to individual circumstances.

The owner of this parcel will receive 52 “Town of Stiles” garbage bags per year, per assessment. These
bags can be picked up anytime between January 1% and December 31 of each year at the Recycling
Center during open hours. Additional bags can be purchased at the Recycling Center in rolls of 25 bags
per roll for an additional fee.

Garbage is deposited in the compactor/dumpster ONLY if it is in a bag distributed by the Town of Stiles
that has “STILES” stamped on the outside.

Adopted 1/4/2003 by Stiles Town Board. Revised 9/27/2006 by Stiles Town Board

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL & RECYCLING HOURS
Tuesdays 1:00 p.m. to 5:00 p.m., Saturdays 8:00 a.m. to 12:00 noon
Adopted 3/9/2022 by Stiles Town Board

SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL RULES
1. The gate will be open and a town employee will be in attendance during the above hours. No
material shall be taken to the solid waste disposal facility any other time.
2. Only TOWN OF STILES solid waste disposal bags with TOWN OF STILES written on them will be
accepted into the compactor. All solid waste must be placed inside marked TOWN OF STILES
bags.
Stones or broken concrete cannot be disposed of at the site.
No dead animals or animal matter may be disposed of as garbage at the site.
It is illegal to dispose of chemical wastes of any kind at the site.
Old car bodies or machinery will not be accepted.
For safety reasons, no one should appear at the disposal site barefoot.
A compactor system will be used which allows for two people unloading at a time. You may
want to allow extra time or make more frequent trips when coming in to the site.
9. All ashes must be in a Town of Stiles bag.
10. ALL RECYCLABLES AT THE RECYCLING CENTER WILL BE SINGLE STREAMED INTO ONE BIN.
11. Only oil filters from cars and up to 1 ton trucks will be accepted.
12. Site will be closed on holidays and inclement weather.
These rules are covered by state law and violators can be fined.

PN W e W



DOG LICENSES
Dog owners in the Town of Stiles, Oconto County Wisconsin, who keep a dog more than 5 months of
age as of January 1 of each year, or 5 months of age within a license year, are required under
Wisconsin Statute Chapter 174 to obtain a dog license as follows:

Fee Schedule:

$3.00 Neutered Males, Spayed Females

$8.00 Males, Females (fully intact)

$35.00 Multiple Dog License (for 12 dogs or fewer) (if over 12 dogs add $3.00 for each additional
dog over 12)

Dog owners in Town of Stiles who fail to obtain a license, are in violation of State Statutes and will
be reported to the Oconto County District Attorney’s Office for possible prosecution.

How to obtain a license:

1. Send the required fee above,
2. Copy of the dog’s updated rabies certificate,
3. Self-addressed stamped envelope

Town of Stiles Treasurer
P.0. Box 56
Oconto Falls, Wi 54154

Liguor/Operator Licenses
Beverage operator licenses can be obtained from the Town Clerk. Applications and instructions are
available on the Town’s website www.townofstiles.org

Liquor/Tobacco Licenses are effective for 1 year (July 1% — June 30™). Applications and instructions
are available on the Town’s website www.townofstiles.org

Contact the Town of Stiles Clerk for town board meeting approval dates. Payment is required
before applications are approved by the Town Board.

Town of Stiles Clerk
5574 LeMere Rd
Lena, WI 54139

Population: 1,537
(2021 census data)



2020 Statement of Taxes — Taxes collected in 2021

STATE iiciisiirssmnisssiisiisiseunsisasrssnasessssssnsssssosssstnssteasspesad $0.00
COUNTY suerncrecsssmsacsssnsssenssssnssnarssesssonsssssesssessmanssassans $ 699,476.16
TOWN .ceooeeecnnmcrnrscossissasssassseasnonasnsnsssase $248,223.00
Under / Over Run S 0.12
LENA/STILES DRAINAGE DISTRICT .ceecuneeeecsasssssssesssases S 0.00
$248,223.12

SCHOOL(S)

DONR ivssiainsnasunsimassissinissmaiseii sy msmis s $ 431,227.00

OCONLO FalIS wvecrensansssseecsescessnsorsensassasnsasessessesssassosasses $ 1,027,995.00

Northeast Wisconsin Tech College ......ccuesassesnenees $111,093.47

$1,570,315.47
OTHER

Special Assessments/Charges ... ssssemnsmaens

(RECYCLING) $32,676.00
Omitted Property
Sec 70.43 Corrections ... s ecesssnsmssnssssssssasss
MFL (MANAGED FOREST LAND TAXES ..cocvuseesnerrens $ 20,862.11

$53,538.11

TOTAL TAX LEVIED $2,571,552.86

MILL RATES (rate per $1,000 of assessed value):

Town of Stiles / Lena School District ... sessssssanmsansassnsass 17.573102
Town of Stiles / Oconto Falls SChOOI DISLIICL ...ewcrserceeessrsenseresssssnssecnsasesssssns sosssossssessassassssssss 17.689524

MOBILE HOME TAXES RECEIVED IN 2021 $7,116.72

Disbursements of Mobile Home Taxes - Share with Schools:
Oconto Falls School District $5,889.34




Town of Stiles
Oconto County, WI

REVENUE / ASSETS
Cash on Hand beginning balance

Income: General Fund
Tax Collections
Mobile Home Taxes
Dog License Collected
Prv Forest Crop / MFL / PILT
Interest
Solid Waste Disposal / Special Charges
Recycling Fees
Licenses / Permits Fees
Fire Protection Fees
General Govt Fees

Inter Govt. Revenue - Fire Dues / Timber Sales / Bridge Aid

State Highway Allotment / Town Roads
State Shared Revenue
Federal Grants - ARPA
Miscellanous Revenue

Income: Equipment Contingency
Sale of Hwy Equipment

Income: Cemetery
Cemetery

Total income

EXPENSES / LIABILITIES

Expenses: General Fund
Administration (Board, Clerk, Treasurer)
Elections - Labor / expenses
Insurance Expenses
Safety - Fire/Ambulance/Public safety
Tax Collections - Due to Tax Districts
Town Roads - Maintenance/Labor/Construction
Buildings - Utilities / Maintenance
Equipment Expenses
Land Use Planning - Commission Expenses
Special Assessments - Due to Drainage Board
Solid Waste Disposal Expenses
Recycling Expenses
Debt & Insurance Payment

Cultural, Recreational, Economic Development, Public Health, Library

Prv Forest Crop / MFL / PILT - Due to County
Dog License - Due to County

Federal Grants - ARPA

Miscellanous Expenses

Expenses: Cemetery
Cemetery Expenses

Expenses: Eguipment Contingency
Equipment Purchase

Total Expenses

Cash on Hand End of Year

General Fund

2020 2021
s 191,891.76 | [$ 167,668.56 |
$ 175205656 § 2,594,873.72
$ 800396 § 11,277.32
$ 28400 § 439.00
$ 8,764.40 $ 8,619.30
$ 167218  $ 926.52
$ 37,380.00 § 50,212.00
$ 383750 § 3,427.50
$ 429836 % 4,511.71
$ 291250 § 2,519.50
$ 30.00 § 32.55
$ 16,926.60 § 15,733.15
$ 126,085.16  § 126,065.16
$ 7011758  § 71,838.60
$ 79,338.76
$ 1261450  $ 5,312.33
$ 35034 § 1,732.87
$ 8,050.00 % -
B 2,053,363.64 | [§ 2,976,859.99
$ 78,051.91  $ 64,409.38
$ - $ 5,370.82
$ 8389.00 § 9,035.25
$ 99,744.87  $ 130,582.77
$ 1,499,552.02  § 2,258,006.92
$ 27372433 § 263,230.75
$ 480653 § 5,055.19
$ - $ 707564
$ 46899 S 1,723.12
$ - $ -
$ 4011345 & 31,665.72
s 13,165.85  § 7.457.24
$ 3573294 § 35,732.92
$ 600.00 $ 1,000.00
$ 95117  § 5,001.68
$ 355.75
$ - $ -
$ 18,265.88  § 3,870.83
$ 401990 § 627.75
$ - $ -
s 2,077,586.84 | [ S 2,830,201.73 |
[ ftereesse| [S 314,326.82




Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
General Fund

1/1/21 Beginning Balance $  140,578.01
172121 6013 CRJ  Dog Licenses Collected $ 65.00

112121 6014 CRJ  Tax Collections 3 1,104,500.65

112121 6015 CRJ  Tax Collections $ 16,968.00

112121 6016 CRJ  Tax Collections $ 2,373.09

112121 6017 CRJ  Tax Collections $ 764.45

1/2/21 6018 CRJ  Harris Bank 3 12.63

112121 6019 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 0.93

112421 6020 CRJ  Tom Smith Inspections 3 287.03

1/4/21 6026 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 31,516.29

1/10/21 6021 CRJ  Lereta $ 0.25

1/10/21 6022 CRJ  White Goods w/freon $ 89.50

1/10/21 6023 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 125.00

111/21 6024 CRJ  Harris Bank $ 15.26

111721 6025 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 10.00

1/12/21 6027 CRJ  Georgia Thomson $ 15.00

1/15/21 13251 CDJ  Lena Public School District $ 187,491.47
1/15/21 13252 CDJ  Oconto Falls Public Schools $ 446,957.84
1/15/21 13253 CDJ  Northeast WI Technical College $ 48,301.89
1/15/21 13254 CDJ  Oconto Co. Treasurer 3 304,122.44
1/21/21 6028 CRJ  Joel Cornelius $ 15.00

1/21/21 6029 CRJ  White Goods w/freon $ 15.75

1/21/21 6030 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected 3 44471

1/21/21 6031 CRJ  Oconto County 3 196.04

1121421 6032 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 284.89

1/21/21 6033 CRJ  Oconto County $ 61.74

1/21/21 6034 CRJ  Oconto County $ 975.20

1/26/21 13255 CDJ  CenturyLink $ 150.78
1/26/21 13256 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 215.23
1/26/21 13257 CDJ  US Post Office - Oconto Falls $ 220.00
1/28/21 13258 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 916.33
1/31/21 13259 PRJ  Kurt R. Delzer 3 697.84
1/31/21 13260 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis 3 430.96
1/31/21 13261 PRJ  Mark P. Hodkiewicz $ 252.11
1/31/21 13262 PRJ  Blaine F. Konitzer $ 330.91
131121 13263 PRJ  Henry J. Kopke $ 228.11
1/31/21 13264 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann $ 526.39
1/31/21 13265 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 495.13
1/31/21 13266 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 330.91
1/31/21 2101eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax $ 764.08
1131/21 13267 CDJ  Larsen Cooperative Company % 330.61
1/31/21 13268 CDJ  Countrystyle Propane, INC $ 438.90
1/31/21 13269 CDJ  WI Dept. of Revenue 3 18.22
1131721 13270 CDJ  WI Muncipal Clerks Association 3 65.00
1/31/21 13271 CDJ  Makuck, Jean 5 26,25
1131121 13272 CDJ David A. Duddek 5 252.00
1131121 13273 CDJ  Peterson, Tanya $ 59.40
1731121 13274 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC $ 1,250.00
1/31/21 13275 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 500.00
1/31/21 13276 CDJ  Village of Lena $ 9,311.17
1131/21 13277 CDJ  Village of Lena $ 2,274.15
1/31/21 13278 CDJ  Dupuis, Steven $ 25.00
1/131/21 13279 CDJ  Duame Sand & Gravel $ 12,470.00
1/31/21 13280 CDJ  Oconto Co. Highway Dept. $ 10,000.00
131121 13281 CDJ  Shallow Surveying LLC $ 400.00
1131121 13282 CDJ  United True Value Hardware $ 83.60
1/31/21 13283 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 1,444.30
1/31/21 13285 CDJ  Oconto Co. Recycling Office $ 301.55
1/31/21 13286 CDJ  Cunningham, Vicky $ 80.00
1/31/21 13287 CDJ  Schwantes, Todd $ 40.00
1131721 13288 CDJ  McGray, Larry 3 40.00
1/31/21 13289 CDJ  Rodich, Bob $ 40.00
1/31/21 13290 CDJ  Magnuson, Carl $ 40.00
1/31/21 13291 CDJ  Board of Commissioners of Publ $ 35,732.92
1/31/21 13292 CDJ  Lena Public School District $ 89.64
1/31/21 13293 CDJ  Oconto Falls Public Schools 3 4,392.18

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM

Page: 1



Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 80009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

1/31/21 13294 CDJ Richard Rugg $ 359,92

1731721 13295 CDJ  Coron, Scott $ 40.27

1/31/21 13296 CDJ  Fletcher, Jason 3 81.75

1/31/21 13297 CDJ  Equity Trust Company 5 61.51

1731121 13298 CDJ  Town of Oconto $ 1,758.68

1/31/21 13299 CDJ  Koski, Debbie $ 10.00

1/31/21 13300 CDJ  Olson, Douglas & Victoria $ 10.32

1/31/21 13301 CDJ  Dewitt, Darin & Michele $ 50.64

1131121 388JV CDJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 10.00

1/31/21 3874V CDJ  Harris Bank $ 15.00

1/31/21 3864V CDJ  Harris Bank $ 15.00

1/31/21 13302 CDJ Belson Co. $ 2,974.80
Current Period Change $ 1,158,736.41 § 1,077,525.21 § 81,211.20
Ending Balance $ 221,789.21

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM

Page: 2



Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 80000 to 80009. Report order is by ID. Repert is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
2/1/21 Beginning Balance $  221,789.21
2/1/21 6035 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 995.46

2/1/21 6036 CRJ  Oconto Falls & Nichols MHP $ 1,974.00

211121 6037 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 24.44

2/1/21 6038 CRJ  Harris Bank $ 19.58

2/4/21 6039 CRJ Tax Collections $ 634,257.65

2/4/121 6040 CRJ  Dog Licenses Collected $ 175.00

2/4/21 6041 CRJ  Peronal Property tax $ 11,157.99

2/4/21 6043 CRJ  tax overpayments $ 93.83

2/4/21 6044 CRJ  Tax Collections $ 14,112.00

2/4/21 6045 CRJ Todd Duame $ 168.00

2/4/21 6046 CRJ 8t Patricks Parish $ 50.00

2/18/21 13303 PRJ  Deborah J. Konitzer 3 217.50
2/18/21 13304 PRJ  Jean L. MaKuck 5 217.50
2/18121 13305 PRJ  Teresa M. Rogatzki $ 217.50
211821 13306 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 170.86
2/18/21 13307 CDJ  Lena Public School District $ 109,351.03
2/18/21 13308 CDJ  Oconto Falls Public Schools $ 260,680.12
2/18/21 13309 CDJ  Northeast WI Technical College $ 28,171.20
2/18/21 13310 CDJ  Oconto Co. Treasurer $ 181,297.26
2/19/21 6047 CRJ  Rural Mutual Insurance 3 118.00

2/20/21 13311 CDJ  Office DePot $ 420.13
2/20/21 13312 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 232.76
2/20/21 13313 CDJ  Oconto County Clerk 3 227.25
2/23/21 13314 CDJ  CenturyLink 3 150.78
2/26/21 6048 CRJ  White Goods w/freon $ 69.00

2/26/21 6049 CRJ  Daniel Larson $ 175.00

2/26/21 6050 CRJ  Ruhnke Trucking $ 283.50

2/28/21 13318 PRJ  Kurt R. Delzer $ 747.22
2/28/21 13319 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis $ 430.96
2/28121 13320 PRJ  Mark P. Hodkiewicz 3 829.44
2/28/21 13321 PRJ Blaine F. Konitzer $ 330.91
2/28/121 13322 PRJ  Henry J. Kopke $ 252.11
2/28/21 13323 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann $ 380.94
2/28/21 13324 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 916.33
2/28/21 13325 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson 3 474.60
2/28/21 13326 PRJ  Robert G. Telford 3 330.91
2/28/21 2102eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax $ 996.90
2/28/21 13315 CDJ  Larsen Cooperative Company $ 524.88
2/28/21 13316 CDJ  Countrystyle Propane, INC 3 393.97
2/28/21 13327 CDJ  Magnin, Marilyn $ 31.80
2/28/21 13328 CDJ  Makuck, Jean $ 15.00
2/28/21 13329 CDJ  Kopczynski, Judith $ 18.75
2/28/21 13330 CDJ  Dupuis, Steven $ 43.62
2/28/21 13331 CDJ  Peterson, Tanya $ 12.75
2/28/21 13332 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC 3 1,250.00
2128/21 13333 CDJ NEW Media Inc. $ 87.48
2/28/21 13334 CDJ  Statewide Services, Inc $ 361.25
2/28/21 13335 CDJ  Ocento Falls Fire Dept. 3 9,872.34
2/28/21 13336 CDJ  Oconto Falls Area Ambulance Se 3 8,580.00
2/28/21 13337 CDJ  Duame Sand & Gravel $ 9,976.00
2/28/21 13338 CDJ  Champion Salt LLC $ 1,485.08
2/28/21 13339 CDJ  Davis Agency $ 300.00
2/28/21 13340 CDJ CARQUEST AUTO PARTS-Kozaks $ 109.87
2/28/21 13341 CDJ  Roland Machinery Co. $ 1,209.32
2/28/21 13342 CDJ  Roberts Hometown Hardware, LLC 3 3.67
2/28/21 13343 CDJ  Oconto Co. Highway Dept. $ 10,000.00
2/28/21 13344 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 864.35
2/28/21 13345 CDJ  Oconto Co. Treasurer $ 56.98
2/28/21 13346 CDJ  Oconto Co. Treasurer $ 277.68
2/28/21 13347 CDJ  Lena Public School District $ 575.13
2/28/21 13348 CDJ  Northeast WI Technical College $ 44 11
2/28/21 13349 CDJ  Angus, Eric $ 17.95
2/28/21 13350 CDJ  Baldwin, Norman $ 9.00
2/28/21 13351 CDJ  Borchert, Jon/Julie 3 61.61
2/28/21 13352 CDJ Jahnke, Dennis/Leda $ 527
2/28/21 3704V CDJ  Harris Bank $ 15.00
2/28/21 13353 CDJ  Bay Impressions, Ltd $ 78.99

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl _ Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Current Period Change $ 663,673.45 $ 633,426.06 $ 30,247.39
Ending Balance $ 252,036.60

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021

General Ledger

Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
3/17/21 Beginning Balance $  252,036.60
3/1/21 6055 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 60.04
3/9/21 6051 CRJ  Blaine Konitzer $ 3.00
3/9/21 6052 CRJ  Amanda Patten $ 50.00
3/9/21 6053 CRJ  Wanda Shafman $ 15.00
3/9/21 6056 CRJ  Paul Monfort 3 50.00
3/9/21 6057 CRJ  Charter Communications $ 295.72
3/9/21 6058 CRJ  Oconto County $ 203.27
3/9/21 6059 CRJ  White Goods w/freon $ 120.75
3/9/21 6060 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 100.00
3/9/21 6061 CRJ  Dog Licenses Collected 3 31.00
319/21 6062 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 1,779.18
3/21/21 6063 CRJ  Jason Holtger $ 8.00
3/21/21 6064 CRJ  Maryann R. Barbee $ 50.00
3/21/21 6065 CRJ  Robert Mertens $ 3.00
3122121 6066 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 3,715.89
3/28/21 13354 CDJ  CenturyLink $ 150.78
3/28/21 13355 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 229.03
3/31/21 13359 PRJ  Kurt R. Delzer $ 558.54
3/31/21 13360 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis $ 430.96
3/31/21 13361 PRJ  Blaine F. Konitzer $ 330.91
3/31/21 13362 PRJ  Henry J. Kopke $ 265.96
3131121 13363 PRJ Lon R. Ludemann $ 491.76
3/31/21 13364 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 916.33
3/31/21 13365 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 474.60
3/31/21 13366 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 330.91
3/31/21 2103eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax 3 674.53
3/31/21 2103efts CDJ  WI Dept. of Revenue $ 175.23
3/31/21 13356 CDJ  Larsen Cooperative Company $ 186.76
3/31/21 13357 CDJ  Countrystyle Propane, INC 3 273.13
3/31/21 13358 CDJ  Bay Impressions, Ltd 3 270.00
3/31/21 13359 CDJ  Wisconsin Towns Association $ 1,085.00
3/31/21 13368 CDJ NEW Media Inc. $ 41.00
3131121 13369 CDJ Hegeman, Sue $ 67.80
3131121 13370 CDJ Rogatzki, Teresa $ 52.50
3/31/21 13371 CDJ  Sopata, Peggy $ 54.60
3131121 13372 CDJ  Konitzer, Debbie $ 48.30
3/31/21 13373 CDJ  Kopczynski, Judith $ 52.20
3/31/21 13374 CDJ  Makuck, Jean $ 93.45
3/31/21 13375 CDJ  Magnin, Marilyn 3 102.63
3/31/21 13376 CDJ  Packerland Websites LLC $ 452.00
3/31/21 13377 CDJ  David A. Duddek $ 210.00
3/31/21 13378 CDJ NEW Media Inc. $ 55.08
3/31/21 13379 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC 5 1,250.00
3/31/21 13380 CDJ  Rural Mutual Insurance 5 8,534.00
3/31/21 13381 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 500.00
3/31/21 13382 CDJ Duame Sand & Gravel $ 14,803.22
3131721 13383 CDJ  Econo Signs $ 259.28
3/31/21 13384 CDJ  United True Value Hardware $ 10.58
3/31/21 13385 CDJ  Oconto Co. Highway Dept. $ 15,000.00
3/31/21 13386 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 1,975.19
3/31/21 13387 CDJ  Oconto Area Humane Society $ 200.00
3/31/21 3714V CDJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 12.00
3/31/21 3724V CDJ  Harris Bank s 15.00
Current Period Change $ 6,484.85 $ 50,743.26 % (44,258.41)
Ending Balance $ 207,778.19

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) 10s from 90000 to 80009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shartened descr

Date Reference Jrnl _ Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
411121 Beginning Balance $ 207,778.19
4/1/21 13407 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 253.74
4/1/21 6067 CRJ  Oconto County 3 296.10
4113121 6068 CRJ  The Store#65 $ 15.00
4/13/21 6069 CRJ  Bisson, Tonie $ 30.00
4/13/21 8070 CRJ  Charles Dufek 3 102.43
4/13/21 6071 CRJ Lisa Wood $ 15.00
4/13/21 6072 CRJ  Oconto River Bowmen $ 50.00
4/17/21 6073 CRJ  Oconto County $ 9,395.55
4117121 6074 CRJ  U.S. Treasury $ 32.94
41721 6075 CRJ  Rural Mutual Insurance $ 7.00
41721 6076 CRJ  Chuck Kehl $ 1,150.00
417121 6077 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 182.75
4/19/21 13388 PRJ  Jean L. MaKuck $ 157.50
4/18/21 13389 PRJ  Teresa M. Rogatzki $ 157.50
4/19/21 13390 PRJ  Peggy Sopata $ 157.50
4/19/121 13383 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 198.57
4/20/21 6078 CRJ  Town of Stiles $ 500.00
4/20/21 6079 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 21.52
421/21 6081 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 31,516.29
4/22/21 13391 PRJ  Judith H. Kopczynski 3 150.00
4122121 13392 PRJ  Sandra M. Posey $ 150.00
4/26/21 13394 CDJ  CenturyLink $ 157.61
4/30/21 13399 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis $ 448.77
4/30/21 13400 PRJ  Blaine F. Konitzer $ 209.58
4/30/21 13401 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 946.35
4/30/21 13402 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 483.81
4/30/21 13403 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 127.76
4/30/21 13404 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 337.34
4/30/21 13405 PRJ  KurtR. Delzer $ 775.66
4/30/21 13406 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann $ 592.89
4/30/21 13408 PRJ  Judith H. Kopczynski $ 75.00
4/30/21 13409 PRJ  Sandra M. Posey $ 75.00
4/30/21 13410 PRJ  Jean L. MaKuck $ 75.00
4/30/21 13411 PRJ  Teresa M. Rogatzki $ 75.00
4/30/21 13412 PRJ  Peggy Sopata 3 75.00
4/30/21 2104efif CDJ  Employers federal tax 3 776.46
4/30/21 13395 CDJ  WI Muncipal Clerks Association 3 15.00
4/30/21 13386 CDJ  Magnin, Marilyn 3$ 36.90
4/30/21 13397 CDJ  Gannett Wisconsin Media $ 37.00
4/30/21 13398 CDJ NEW Media Inc. 8 417.66
4130/21 13413 CDJ  David Duddek 3 105.00
4/30121 13414 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC $ 1,250.00
4/30/21 13415 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 500.00
4/30/21 13416 CDJ  Champion Salt LLC 3 5,927.46
4/30/21 13417 CDJ  United True Value Hardware $ 3.49
4/30/21 13419 CDJ  Oconto Co. Highway Dept. $ 15,211.17
4/30/21 13420 CDJ  Oconto Co. Recycling Office 3 100.74
4/30/21 13421 CDJ  Roberts Hometown Hardware, LLC $ 127.76
4/30/21 13422 CDJ  Oconto Area Humane Society $ 200.00
4/30/21 13423 CDJ Lena Library 3 300.00
4/30/21 13424 CDJ  Community Memorial Library-OF $ 300.00
4/30/21 13425 CDJ NEW Media Inc. $ 14.10
4/30/21 3734V CDJ  Harris Bank 3 15.00
Current Period Change 3 43,324.58 $ 31,0156.32 § 12,309.26
Ending Balance $  220,087.45

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM

Page: 6



Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 80009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl _ Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

5/1/21 Beginning Balance $  220,087.45

5/1/21 6082 CRJ  Dog Licenses Collected $ 58.00

5/1/21 6083 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 18.64

5/14/21 6084 CRJ  Oconto County $ 523.31

5M14/21 6085 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 593.06

5/14/21 6086 CRJ Kay Cota 3 75.00

5/14/21 6087 CRJ  Village of Lena $ 147.00

5/14/21 6088 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 477.50

5/25/21 13426 CDJ  CenturyLink $ 157.62

5/25/21 13427 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 207.77

5/31/21 13430 PRJ  Kurt R. Delzer $ 738.75

5/31/21 13431 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis ) 518.63

5/31/21 13432 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann $ 763.72

5/31/21 13433 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 1,037.38

5/31/21 13434 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 527.14

5/31/21 13435 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 394.64

5/31/21 13436 PRJ  Robert G. Telford 3 394.64

5/31/21 2105eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax $ 818.55

5/31/21 13428 CDJ  WI Dept of Justice $ 7.00

5/31/21 13429 CDJ  Magnin, Marilyn $ 1.43

5/31/21 13437 CDJ  Bob Schneider Printing Inc. $ 60.90

5/31/21 13438 CDJ  Oconto County Clerk $ 2,031.69

5/31/21 13439 CDJ  Peterson, Tanya $ 64.00

5/31/21 13440 CDJ  R&R Assessing Services LLC 3 1,250.00

5/31/21 13441 CDJ NEW Media Inc. 3 32.40

5/31/21 13442 CDJ  Bug Blaster, Inc,, The $ 115.00

5/31/21 13443 CDJ  W.AVorphal, Inc. $ 113.95

5/31/21 13444 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 9,972.33

5/31/21 13445 CDJ  Oconto Falls Area Ambulance Se $ 8,580.00

5/31/21 13446 CDJ Kassien, Richard 3 30.66

5/31/21 13447 CDJ  Beaver Machine Co. 3 301.66

5/31/21 13448 CDJ  Modern Cash Register Systems 3 37.95

5/31/21 13449 CDJ  United True Value Hardware 3 16.98

5/31/21 13450 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 1,687.19

5/31/21 13451 CDJ  GAD-Great American Disposal Co $ 1,077.28
Current Period Change 3 1,89251 % 30,940.26 $  (29,047.75)
Ending Balance $ 191,039.70

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
6/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 191,039.70
6/4/21 6089 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 2,076.92
6/4121 6090 CRJ  Nicky Smet Auto $ 200.00
6/4/21 6091 CRJ  Tom Smith Inspections $ 41.80
6/4/21 6092 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 593.06
6/4/21 6093 CRJ  Charter Communications $ 208.48
6/4/21 6094 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 137.75
6/4/121 6095 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank 3 20.22
6/9/21 13457 CDJ  Dwyer, Teresa $ 1,400.00
6/16/21 13452 CDJ  Wisconsin Towns Association 3 55.00
6/16/21 13453 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 191.12
6/25/21 13454 CDJ  CenturyLink $ 170.78
6/30/21 13458 PRJ Kurt R. Delzer $ 958.48
6/30/21 13459 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis 3 474.06
6/30/21 134860 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann $ 510.23
6/30/21 13461 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin 3 998.21
6/30/21 13462 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 527.14
6/30/21 13463 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 348.47
6/30/21 13464 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 348.47
6/30/21 2106eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax 3 818.36
6/30/21 2106efts CDJ  WI Dept. of Revenue $ 216.89
6/30/21 13455 CDJ  Larsen Cooperative Company $ 140.39
6/30/21 13456 CDJ  Dupuis, Steven $ 55.00
6/30/21 13465 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC 3 1,250.00
6/30/21 13466 CDJ  Village of Lena 3 6,789.43
6/30/21 13467 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 250.00
6/30/21 13468 CDJ  Green Bay Highway Products LLC 3 2,859.00
6/30/21 13469 CDJ  Oconte Co. Highway Dept. $ 162.96
6/30/21 13470 CDJ  GAD-Great American Disposal Co 3 1,030.32
6/30/21 13471 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 1,680.55
6/30/21 13472 CDJ NEW Media Inc. $ 45.36
Current Period Change 3 3,278.23 § 21,280.22 $ (18,001.99)
Ending Balance $ 173,037.71

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from $0000 to 90009, Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl_ Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

711/21 Beginning Balance $ 173,037.71

711121 6099 CRJ  Brandon Gagnon 3 500.00

711121 6100 CRJ  Oconto County $ 10,188.33

7Mi21 6102 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 701.50

711421 6103 CRJ  Jill Babino $ 8.00

711421 6104 CRJ  Oconto County $ 231.84

7/1/21 6106 CRJ  Stephanie Wirhanowicz 3 272.05

71121 6107 CRJ  Wade Jeske 3 102.05

71121 6108 CRJ  The Windmill $ 242.05

7121 6109 CRJ  OF Sportsmans Club $ 102.05

71i21 6110 CRJ  Oconto River Bowmen $ 30.00

7121 6111 CRJ  The Store#65 3 97.05

721 6112 CRJ  State of Wisconsin 3 79,338.76

71121 6113 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 21.44

i1 6114 CRJ  Sally Kulhanek $ 3.00

71121 6115 CRJ  Lois Williams 3 105.00

71121 6116 CRJ  Kwik Trip $ 212.05

Tniz21 6117 CRJ  Chuck Kehl $ 50.00

Tnirz21 6118 CRJ  Kurt Delzer 8 262.50

7121 6119 CRJ  Bruce Jeske $ 255.00

7121 6120 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 466.50

7113721 6121 CRJ  Keaira Angus $ 15.00

7113721 6122 CRJ  Kim Fonder $ 15.00

7M3i21 6123 CRJ  Charlene Beaumia $ 15.00

7/13/21 6124 CRJ  Brenda Angell $ 15.00

7113/21 6125 CRJ  Charles Dufek $ 142.05

713521 6126 CRJ  Randy Lucas 3 15.00

7/128/21 13473 CDJ CenturylLink $ 170.35

712821 13474 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative 3 162.67

7/30/21 6127 CRJ  Oconto County $ 320.03

7130121 6128 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 593.06

7/30/21 6129 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 593.06

7130121 6130 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 83.14

7130121 6131 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 54.00

7130121 6132 CRJ  White Goods wffreon 3 62.50

7130121 6133 CRJ  White Goods w/freon 3 162.50

7131121 13477 PRJ  Kurt R. Delzer 5 1,195.50

7131121 13478 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis $ 518.63

7131/21 13479 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann 3 1,190.45

7131121 13480 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 1,037.38

7131121 13481 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 554.53

7131721 13482 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 394.64

7131121 13483 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 394 64

7131121 13475 CDJ  Magnin, Marilyn $ 27.60

7131121 13476 CDJ  David A. Duddek $ 210.00

713121 13477 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC $ 1,250.00

7131121 13485 CDJ NEW Media Inc. $ 115.34

7131121 13486 CDJ Bug Blaster, Inc., The $ 100.00

7131721 13487 CDJ Village of Lena $ 5,541.44

7131121 13488 CDJ Village of Lena $ 569.51

7131121 13489 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 9,972.33

7131121 13490 CDJ  Oconto Falls Area Ambulance Se $ 8,580.00

7131121 13491 CDJ  Green Bay Highway Products LLC $ 1,871.80

T31/21 13492 CDJ  Calvert Law Firm 3 787.95

7131121 13493 CDJ CARQUEST AUTO PARTS-Kozaks $ 148.69

7i31/21 13494 CDJ  Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $ 32,899.71

7131121 13495 CDJ  GAD-Great American Disposal Co $ 509.96

3121 13496 CDJ  Oconto Co. Recycling Office $ 390.00

7/31/21 13497 CDJ  Corpus, Spencer $ 120.00

7131/21 13498 CDJ  Rodich, Bob $ 120.00

7131121 13499 CDJ  McGray, Larry $ 120.00

7131/21 13500 CDJ  Magnuson, Carl $ 120.00

7/31/21 13501 CDJ  Romandine Kratz, Amy $ 240.00

71317121 2107eftf CDJ Employers federal tax $ 1,061.98
Current Period Change $ 9527451 § 70,375.10 % 24,899.41
Ending Balance $ 197,937.12

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM Page: 9



Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs fror 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl _ Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

8/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 197,937.12

8/1/21 6096 CRJ  Wood, Deborah $ 121.79

8/1/21 6097 CRJ  Wood, Deborah $ 272.05

8/1/21 6098 CRJ  E. Gomez/Ashley Plutz $ 30.00

8/1/21 6105 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 902.75

8/10/21 6134 CRJ  Roy Koski $ 250.00

8/10/21 6135 CRJ  Jolene Bakhaus 3 182.05

8/10/21 6136 CRJ  Chuck Kehl $ 15.37

8/10/21 6137 CRJ  White Goods wi/freon $ 292.00

8/M11/21 6138 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 593.06

8/20/21 6139 CRJ  Oconto County $ 68,865.50

8/20/21 6140 CRJ  John & Randy Meurer, Debra Wil $ 196.00

8/20/21 6141 CRJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 50.67

8120121 6142 CRJ  Rural Mutual Insurance 3 499.00

8/20/21 6143 CRJ  White Goods wi/freon 3 471,50

8/25/21 13502 CDJ  CenturyLink $ 170.35

8/25/21 13503 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 197.70

8/31/21 13504 PRJ  Kurt R. Delzer $ 900.21

8/31/21 13505 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis $ 474,06

8/31/21 13506 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann $ 617.82

8/31/21 13507 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 998.21

8/31/21 13508 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 527.14

8/31/21 13509 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 348.47

8/31/21 13510 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 348.47

8/31/21 2108eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax $ 814.34

8/31/21 13511 CDJ  Larsen Cooperative Company $ 513.46

8/31/21 13512 CDJ Sonesen, Dani $ 80.00

8/31/21 13513 CDJ  Dupuis, Steven 3 50.00

8/31/21 13514 CDJ  Magnin, Marilyn 5 13.20

8/31/21 13515 CDJ  R&R Assessing Services LLC $ 1,250.00

8/31/21 13516 CDJ  Countrystyle Propane, INC $ 68.00

8/31/21 13517 CDJ  United True Value Hardware $ 15.92

8/31/21 13518 CDJ  Roberts Hometown Hardware, LLC $ 47.95

8/31/21 13519 CDJ  Green Bay Highway Products LLC $ 1,846.86

8/31/21 13520 CDJ  Staidl Oil, LLC $ 733.46

8/31/21 13521 CDJ  Econo Signs $ 142.36

8/31/21 135622 CDJ  Oconto Co. Highway Dept. $ 297.79

8/31/21 13523 CDJ  North American Signal Co. $ 132.93

8/31/21 13524 CDJ CARQUEST AUTO PARTS-Kozaks $ 458.34

8/31/21 13525 CDJ  Duame Sand & Gravel $ 8,075.90

8/31/21 13526 CDJ Duame Sand & Gravel 3 10,000.00

8/31/21 13527 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 2,322.22

8/31/21 13528 CDJ  GAD-Great American Disposal Co $ 1,016.80

8/31/21 13529 CDJ  Oconto Co. Treasurer $ 124.48
Current Period Change 3 7274174 $ 32,586.44 % 40,155.30
Ending Balance $ 238,092.42

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

aMi21 Beginning Balance $  238,092.42

912121 6144 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank 3 39.70

9/12/21 6145 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 3.28

9/12/21 6146 CRJ  State of Wisconsin 3 5,343.67

9/12/21 6147 CRJ  State of Wisconsin 3 321.83

9/12/21 6148 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 10,391.79

9/12/21 6149 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 31,516.29

9/12/21 6150 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 2.74

9/12/21 6151 CRJ  Tanya Peterson $ 3.00

9/12/21 6152 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 28.87

9/14/21 JV374 CDJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 71.48

9/14/21 JV376 CDJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 30.00

9/17/21 6153 CRJ  White Goods wi/freon $ 12.00

917121 6154 CRJ  Michael Brennan 3 9.00

9/20/21 13530 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 194.97

9/20/21 6155 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 583.06

9/20/21 6156 CRJ  Charter Communications $ 223.41

9/20/21 6157 CRJ  Rural Mutual Insurance $ 501.00

9/20/21 6158 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 865.00

9/27/21 13531 CDJ  CenturylLink 3 170.35

9/30/21 13532 PRJ  Jill E. Babino $ 385.87

9/30/21 13533 PRJ  Kurt R. Delzer 3 811.57

9/30/21 13534 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis $ 474.06

9/30/21 13535 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann 5 555.49

9/30/21 13536 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 672.28

9/30/21 13537 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 527.14

9/30/21 13538 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 348.47

9/30/21 13539 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 348.47

9/30/21 2109eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax $ 729.28

9/30/21 2109¢efts CDJ  WI Dept. of Revenue $ 262.10

9/30/21 13540 CDJ  Larsen Cooperative Company $ 334.95

9/30/21 13541 CDJ  Countrystyle Propane, INC $ 146.10

9/30/21 13542 CDJ NEW Media Inc. 3 34.44

9/30/21 13543 CDJ  David A. Duddek $ 73.50

9/30/21 13544 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC $ 1,250.00

9/30/21 13545 CDJ  United True Value Hardware 3 12.25

9/30/21 13546 CDJ  Bug Blaster, Inc., The $ 115.00

9/30/21 13547 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 1,781.22

9/30/21 13548 CDJ \Village of Lena $ 3,985.13

9/30/21 13549 CDJ  Oconto Falls Area Ambulance Se $ 8,580.00

9/30/21 13550 CDJ  Dupuis, Steven $ 50.00

9/30/21 13551 CDJ  Schaal Repair 3 50.00

9/30/21 13552 CDJ CARQUEST AUTO PARTS-Kozaks $ 113.28

9/30/21 13553 CDJ  Duame Sand & Gravel 3 20,800.00

9/30/21 13554 CDJ Belson Co. $ 4,377.84

9/30/21 13555 CDJ GAD-Great American Disposal Co 3 599.92

9/30/21 13556 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 1,778.00
Current Period Change $ 49 85464 % 49663.16 $ 191.48
Ending Balance $  238,283.90

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021

Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl_ Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

10/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 238,283.90

10/13/21 6159 CRJ  The Store#65 $ 45.00

10/13/21 6160 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 31,516.29

10/13/21 6161 CRJ  Deg Licenses Collected $ 3.00

10/15/21 13557 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 192.36

10/22/21 6162 CRJ  White Goods wifreon $ 611.00

10/22/21 6163 CRJ  Oconto County $ 45.36

10/22/21 6164 CRJ  Mobile Home Taxes Collected $ 593.06

10122121 6165 CRJ  Kwik Trip 3 95.00

10/22/21 6166 CRJ  Dog Licenses Collected $ 6.00

10/28/21 13558 CDJ  CenturylLink $ 72.25

10/31/21 13559 PRJ  Jill E. Babino 3 1,028.21

10/31/21 13560 PRJ Kurt R. Delzer 3 793.61

10/31/21 13561 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis 3 474.06

10/31/21 13562 PRJ  LonR. Ludemann 3 462.21

10/31/21 13563 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin 3 622.60

10/31/21 13564 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 527.14

10/31/21 13565 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 348.47

10/31/21 13566 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 348.47

10/31/21 2110eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax $ 824.26

10/31/21 13567 CDJ  Oconto Co. Unit, WTA $ 25.00

10/31/21 13568 CDJ  Bay Impressions, Ltd $ 881.72

10/31/21 13569 CDJ Command Central, LLC $ 410.00

10/31/21 13570 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC ] 1,250.00

10/31/21 13571 CDJ  Lena Area Fire Dept. $ 154.00

10/31/21 13572 CDJ  Lena Area Fire Dept. $ 4,900.71

10/31/21 13573 CDJ  Green Bay Highway Products LLC $ 6,822.26

10/31/21 13574 CDJ Duame Sand & Gravel 3 12,174.78

10/31/21 13575 CDJ Duame Sand & Gravel $ 10,000.00

10/31/21 13576 CDJ  Dupuis, Steven $ 10.45

10/31/21 13577 CDJ  Oconto County Clerk $ 128.50

10/31/21 13578 CDJ  Peterson, Tanya 3 6.50
Current Period Change $ 3291471 4245756 % (9,542.85)
Ending Balance $ 228,741.05

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance

1111421 Beginning Balance $ 228,741.05

1111721 13601 CDJ  McGray, Larry $ 160.00

111/21 13602 CDJ  Redich, Bob $ 160.00

11/10/21 6167 CRJ  Wood, Deborah $ 15.00

11/15/21 6168 CRJ  State of Wisconsin $ 58,964.92

11/27/21 6169 CRJ  Tom Smith Inspections $ 56.80

11/27/21 6170 CRJ  Nevin Landies $ 75.00

11/27/21 6171 CRJ  Dub's Concrete & Construction $ 75.00

11/27/21 6172 CRJ  Oconto Falls & Nichols MHP $ 593.06

11/27/21 6174 CRJ  Hugh Magnin 3 50.00

11/27121 6175 CRJ  Oconto County $ 91.56

11/27/21 6177 CRJ  Charter Communications 3 249.10

11/27121 6178 CRJ  Town of Stiles $ 62.00

11427121 6179 CRJ  Town of Stiles $ 166.75

11427121 6180 CRJ  Town of Stiles $ 312.50

11/27/21 6181 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 28.02

11127121 6183 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 27.89

11127121 6184 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 26.56

11/27/21 6185 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 5.73

11/30/21 13579 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 203.55

11/30/21 13580 CDJ  CenturyLink 3 73.52

11/30/21 13581 PRJ  Jill E. Babino $ 1,028.21

11/30/21 13582 PRJ  Kurt R. Delzer 3 608.59

11/30/21 13583 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis $ 474.06

11/30/21 13584 PRJ  Mark P. Hodkiewicz ] 335.55

11/30/21 13585 PRJ  LonR. Ludemann $ 432.89

11/30/21 13586 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 235.49

11/30/21 13587 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 527.14

11/30/21 13588 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 348.47

11/30/21 13589 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 348.47

11/30/21 2111eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax $ 752.64

11/30/21 13590 CDJ NEW Media Inc. $ 22.68

11/30/21 13591 CDJ  R&R Assessing Services LLC $ 1,250.00

11/30/21 13592 CDJ  United True Value Hardware 3 24.96

11/30/21 13593 CDJ  The Horton Group 3 140.00

11/30/21 13584 CDJ  City of Oconto Falls $ 500.00

11/30/21 13595 CDJ  Dupuis, Steven $ 75.00

11/30/21 13596 CDJ  Oconto Co. Highway Dept. $ 1,196.79

11/30/21 13597 CDJ Duame Sand & Gravel $ 10,000.00

11/30/21 13598 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 982.16

11/30/21 13599 CDJ  Schwantes, Todd $ 40.00

11/30/21 13603 CDJ  Magnuson, Carl $ 160.00

11/30/21 13604 CDJ  Corpus, Spencer $ 120.00
Current Period Change $ 60,799.89 § 20,200.17 % 40,598.72
Ending Balance $  269,340.77

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90008. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Jrnl  Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
12/1/21 Beginning Balance § 269,340.77
12112/21 13605 CDJ  Packerland Websites LLC $ 452.00
12/20/21 6186 CRJ  Nathan J Scharenbroch s 500.00
12/20/21 6187 CRJ  Oconto County $ 85.25
12/20/21 6188 CRJ  Oconto Falls & Nichols MHP $ 593.06
12/23/21 13606 CDJ  CenturyLink $ 72.24
12/23/21 13607 CDJ  Oconto Electric Cooperative $ 211.63
12/30/21 6189 CRJ  Town of Stiles $ 85.75
12/31/21 13608 CDJ  Lena Public School District $ 129,294.88
12131121 13609 CDJ Oconto Falls Public Schools $ 310,834.49
12/31/21 13610 CDJ  Northeast WI Technical College 3 32,489.56
12/31/21 13611 CDJ  Oconto Co. Treasurer $ 212,566.88
12131121 6190 CRJ  Tax Collections 3 768,681.08
12/31/21 6191 CRJ  Tax Collections $ 12,432.00
12/31/21 6192 CRJ  Tax Collections $ 64.00
12/31/21 6193 CRJ  Tax Collections $ 1,381.91
12/31/21 6194 CRJ  Peronal Property tax $ 3,687.05
12131121 6195 CRJ  Peshtigo National Bank $ 20.73
12/31/21 6196 CRJ  CenturyTel of Midwest Ken, T16 $ 29.64
12/31/21 6197 CRJ  Town of Stiles $ 324.00
12/31/21 13612 PRJ  KurtR. Delzer $ 779.21
12/31/21 13613 PRJ  Jill E. Babino 3 1,028.21
12/31/21 13614 PRJ  Steven V. Dupuis $ 474.06
12/31/21 13615 PRJ  Mark P. Hodkiewicz 3 1,357.33
12/31/21 13616 PRJ  Marilyn Magnin $ 62.33
12/31/21 13617 PRJ  Tanya M. Peterson $ 527.14
12/31/21 13618 PRJ  Danielle M. Sonesen $ 348.47
12131121 13619 PRJ  Robert G. Telford $ 348.47
12/31/21 13620 PRJ  Lon R. Ludemann $ 482.52
12131121 2112eftf CDJ  Employers federal tax $ 1,135.23
12/31/21 13621 CDJ  Gattuso Revocable Trust 3 16.35
12/31/21 13622 CDJ  Richard Rugg $ 156.24
12/31/21 13623 CDJ  Trepanier, Mark J & Amy A $ 132.03
12/31/21 13624 CDJ  Dupuis, Steven $ 113.87
12/31/21 13625 CDJ  Shallow, Kim M $ 103.68
12/31/21 13626 CDJ  Greiling, Franklin D & Susan A $ 133.19
12/31/21 13627 CDJ  Sonesen, Joshua W & Danielle M 3 128.53
12/31/21 13628 CDJ  Fletcher, Jason $ 180.55
12/31/21 13629 CDJ  Olson, Douglas & Victoria 3 133.97
12/31/21 13630 CDJ  Nimmer, Roland K & Denise M 3 128.32
12/31/21 13631 CDJ DLRCLLN $ 37.15
12/31/21 13632 CDJ  Kesler, Miguel N ETAL $ 108.03
12131121 13633 CDJ  Oconto Falls Public Schools $ 5,889.34
12/31/21 13634 CDJ  Peterson, Tanya $ 1,127.73
12/31/21 13635 CDJ  Staidl Oil, LLC $ 1,330.22
12/31/21 13636 CDJ  Countrystyle Propane, INC $ 851.44
12/31/21 13637 CDJ Bay Impressions, Ltd $ 75.72
12/31/21 13638 CDJ  Babino, Jill $ 116.00
12/31/21 13639 CDJ  Magnin, Marilyn $ 10.70
12/31/21 13640 CDJ R&R Assessing Services LLC $ 1,250.00
12/31/21 13641 CDJ  WI Dept. of Revenue $ 18.04
12131121 13642 CDJ  United True Value Hardware $ 2.96
12/31/21 13643 CDJ  Oconto Co Land Info Systems 3 20.00
12/31/21 13644 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 10,171.66
12/31/21 13645 CDJ  Lena Area Fire Dept. $ 913.12
12/31/21 13646 CDJ  Lena Area Fire Dept. $ 737.98
12/31/21 13647 CDJ  Oconto Falls Fire Dept. $ 500.00
12/31/21 13648 CDJ  Oconto Falls Area Ambulance Se $ 16,266.25
12/31/21 13649 CDJ Duame Sand & Gravel $ 14,613.21
12/31/21 13650 CDJ Duame Sand & Gravel $ 10,000.00
12/31/21 13651 CDJ  Oconto Co. Highway Dept. $ 10,000.00
12/31/21 13652 CDJ  Waste Management of Wisconsin $ 1,407.59
12/31/21 13653 CDJ  Oconto Co. Recycling Office $ 840.45
Current Period Change % 787,884.47 $ 769,988.97 3 17,895.50
12/31/21 Ending Balance $  287,236.27

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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Town of Stiles
General Ledger

For the Period From Jan 1, 2021 to Dec 31, 2021
Filter Criteria includes: 1) IDs from 90000 to 90009. Report order is by ID. Report is printed with shortened descr

Date Reference Trans Description Debit Amt Credit Amt Balance
Equipment Account

171721 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
2/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
311421 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
4/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
5/1/21 Beginning Balance 3 6,667.18
6/1/21 Beginning Balance 3 6,667.18
711121 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
8/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
9Mi21 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
10/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
11/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
121121 Beginning Balance $ 6,667.18
12/31/21 Ending Balance $ 6,667.18
Cemetery Account

171/21 Beginning Balance 3 20,423.37
21121 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
3/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
4/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
5/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
6/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
ratral Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
8/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
9/1/21 Beginning Balance 3 20,423.37
10/1/21 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
11711121 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
1211121 Beginning Balance $ 20,423.37
12/31/21 Ending Balance $ 20,423.37

2/13/2022 at 11:44 AM
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